

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8257 OF 2010

V.K.SAINI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA MANJHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7894 of 2010.

Until further orders, the operation and implementation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master