

ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 7894/2010

V.K. MAHADIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA MANJHI . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8257/2010 (IV-C)

Date : 21-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 7894/2010

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

As per postal tracking report alternative notice issued to respondent No. 2 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 23.2.2022.

C.A. No. 8257/2010

Service is complete.

Appellant's Counsel has already filed the statement of case. Respondents Counsel has not filed Statement of Case within the statutory period. Viewed in that context the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG