

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7894/2010

V.K. MAHADIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA MANJHI . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8257/2010 (IV-C)

Date : 08-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kawdari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 7894/2010

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file Counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent No. 2 is granted four weeks time, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appearing parties may file statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 8257/2010

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file Counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent No. 2 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. His statement is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appearing parties may file statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar